BER

FLUGHAFEN
BERLIN
BRANDENBURG

Use of flight routes at BER
Evaluation September 2022

) Lichtenrade\
o %

GrofRbeeren

Colour label Take-off/
landing

Take-off
Take-off
Take-off
Landing

S Landing

Take-off

Take-off
BN | anding
BN L anding

Blankenfelde

Rangsdorf

Runway

North
North
North
North
North

South
South
South
South
South
South

Schénefeld. ——

Rotberg

DO7R-10-West

Route

DO7L-Erkner
DO7L-Muggelsee
D25R

AO7L

A25R

D07R-1Q-East
DO7R-1Q-West
DO7R-1Z

D25L

A25L

AO7R

DO7R-1Z %
Schulzendorf [ ‘
Zeuthen [

Wildau

Kanigs Wusterhausen

Number of

aircraft movements

407
555
1724
962
2205

765
886
8
35622
3062
1645

e Deviations from the number of total aircraft movements may be caused by helicopters or small air-

craft that cannot be assigned to a route group.



