

Use of flight routes at BER Evaluation September 2022



Colour label	Take-off/ landing	Runway	Route	Number of aircraft movements
	Take-off	North	D07L-Erkner	407
	Take-off	North	D07L-Müggelsee	555
	Take-off	North	D25R	1724
	Landing	North	A07L	962
	Landing	North	A25R	2205
	Take-off	South	D07R-1Q-East	765
	Take-off	South	D07R-1Q-West	886
	Take-off	South	D07R-1Z	8
	Take-off	South	D25L	3522
	Landing	South	A25L	3062
	Landing	South	A07R	1645

Deviations from the number of total aircraft movements may be caused by helicopters or small aircraft that cannot be assigned to a route group.